RASFF Portal

Search criteria

Year 2012

Country Luxembourg (LU)

Search result: 67 notifications
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Classification

alert

alert

information for follow-up

alert

alert

alert

border rejection

alert

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

alert

alert

information for follow-up

alert

information for follow-up

alert

alert

alert

alert

alert

alert

alert

alert

alert

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

alert

alert

information for follow-up

alert

information for follow-up

alert

alert

alert

Date of case

28.12.2012

28.12.2012

19.12.2012

18.12.2012

18.12.2012

12.12.2012
30.11.2012

28.11.2012

14.11.2012

14.11.2012

14.11.2012

05.11.2012

05.11.2012

31.10.2012

27.10.2012

26.10.2012

25.10.2012

23.10.2012

12.10.2012

12.10.2012

10.10.2012

05.10.2012

01.10.2012

01.10.2012

26.09.2012

18.09.2012

17.09.2012

14.09.2012

11.09.2012

07.09.2012

07.09.2012

06.09.2012

29.08.2012

16.08.2012

06.08.2012

Last change

01.03.2013

10.01.2013

19.12.2012

30.04.2013

19.12.2012

19.04.2013
30.01.2013

28.11.2012

22.01.2013

17.01.2013

10.01.2013

20.02.2013

09.11.2012

06.11.2012

03.12.2012

26.11.2012

31.01.2013

22.11.2012

30.10.2012

18.10.2012

17.10.2012

06.11.2012

25.10.2012

01.10.2012

22.11.2012

19.09.2012

24.06.2013

20.11.2012

05.08.2013

05.12.2013

07.09.2012

07.09.2012

29.08.2012

13.12.2012

17.08.2012

Reference

2012.1774

2012.1773

2012.1747

2012.1742

2012.1741

2012.1721
2012.CLF

2012.1651

2012.1585

2012.1584

2012.1583

2012.1531

2012.1530

2012.1515

2012.1503

2012.1502

2012.1495

2012.1480

2012.1433

2012.1434

2012.1422

2012.1408

2012.1382

2012.1381

2012.1367

2012.1337

2012.1330

2012.1319

2012.1300

2012.1282

2012.1281

2012.1277

2012.1245

2012.1182

2012.1126

Country

France

Germany

Belgium

Finland

Belgium

Germany

Luxembourg

Belgium

Germany

Germany

Germany

France

Germany

Belgium

Netherlands

Germany

Switzerland

France

Belgium

France

Luxembourg

Belgium

Netherlands

France

Germany

Belgium

Italy

France

Luxembourg

Luxembourg

Luxembourg

Belgium

Germany

Netherlands

Belgium

Type

food

food

food

food

food

food
food

food

FCM

FCM

FCM

food

food

feed

food

feed

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

feed

FCM

food

food

food

FCM

food

food

food

food

Product Category

milk and milk products

other food product / mixed

poultry meat and poultry meat products

fruits and vegetables

prepared dishes and snacks

prepared dishes and snacks

dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods

poultry meat and poultry meat products
food contact materials

food contact materials

food contact materials
prepared dishes and snacks
other food product / mixed
feed materials

bivalve molluscs and products thereof

compound feeds

confectionery

bivalve molluscs and products thereof
poultry meat and poultry meat products
meat and meat products (other than poultry)

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods

fish and fish products

poultry meat and poultry meat products
herbs and spices
pet food
food contact materials
cereals and bakery products
other food product / mixed
non-alcoholic beverages

food contact materials

meat and meat products (other than poultry)
eggs and egg products
cereals and bakery products

fruits and vegetables

Subject

Listeria monocytogenes (190 - 4500 CFU/g) in different
cheeses (goat, sheep and cow milk) from France

metal fragments in canned snails in brine from France

residue level above MRL for lasalocid (25 pg/kg - ppb) in
chicken breast fillets from Belgium

Bacillus cereus (>100000 CFU/g) and high count of yeasts
(3900 CFU/g) in tofu in sesame oil with chilli in glass jar from
China, via the Netherlands

Salmonella (presence /25g) in salad with ham and chicken
slices from Belgium

metal fragments in frozen pizzas from Germany

unauthorised substances sibutramine (6; 6.3; 6.2 mg/item)
and phenolphthalein in slimming food supplement from
China, via Russia

incorrect expiry date of chilled organic chicken from Belgium

migration of formaldehyde (55 mg/kg - ppm) from kitchen
utensil from China, via Switzerland

migration of formaldehyde (60 mg/kg - ppm) from kitchen
utensil (stirring spoon) from China, via Switzerland

migration of formaldehyde (44 mg/kg - ppm) from kitchen
utensil (ladle) from China, via Switzerland

Listeria monocytogenes (presence < 10 CFU/g) in ready-to-eat
pasta with chicken from France

suffocation risk as a result of the consumption of organic baby
mash from Germany

aflatoxins (B1 = 37.8 pg/kg - ppb) in sunflower seed from
France

Diarrhoeic Shellfish Poisoning (DSP) toxins (Sum OA + PTX:
203.90; 175.30 pg/kg - ppb) in mussels (Mytilus edulis) from
Ireland, packaged in the Netherlands

mercury (2.11 mg/kg dry matter) in complementary feed for
cats from Thailand

suffocation risk as a result of the consumption of and E 407 -
carrageenan and E 406 - agar unauthorised in jelly mini cups
from Taiwan, via the Netherlands

too high count of Escherichia coli (1040 MPN/100g) in mussels
from France

foreign body (piece of glass) in chilled chicken salad from
Belgium

incorrect expiry date of ready to eat meat product from
France

Salmonella spp. (presence in 3 of 5 samples /25g) in raw
spiced porcine meat burger from Belgium

arsenic (3.92 mg/kg - ppm) in food supplement from Belgium

Salmonella Thompson (presence /25g) in smoked salmon from
Greece, with raw material from Norway, via the Netherlands

Salmonella typhimurium (presence /25g) in fresh chicken
meat from France

Salmonella Bredeney and Salmonella Lexington in moringa
powder from India

Salmonella enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen pet food from
Belgium

too high level of overall migration (33.2 mg/dm?) from plastic
forks from China

traces of peanut (3.7 mg/kg - ppm) in bread from France

ochratoxin A (1.1 ug/kg - ppb) in organic baby mash from
Switzerland

E 210 - benzoic acid (169 mg/kg - ppm) unauthorised in soft
drink with orange juice from Portugal

migration of formaldehyde (134 mg/kg - ppm) and of
melamine (>199.97 mg/kg - ppm) from kitchen utensils from
the United Kingdom

suspicion of Salmonella in rabbit filet from the Netherlands

dioxins (8.15 pg WHO TEQ/g) in organic eggs from Germany
traces of egg (31 mg/kg - ppm) in baking mix from Germany

Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in fresh cut
vegetables from Belgium
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alert

alert

information for follow-up

alert

alert

alert

alert

alert

alert

alert

alert

alert

alert

information for attention

alert

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

alert

alert

information for follow-up

alert

alert

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

alert

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

alert

alert

alert

27.07.2012

27.07.2012

27.07.2012

25.07.2012

13.07.2012

12.07.2012

04.07.2012

03.07.2012

27.06.2012

13.06.2012

11.06.2012

06.06.2012

06.06.2012

04.06.2012

01.06.2012

31.05.2012

14.05.2012

11.05.2012

11.05.2012

10.05.2012

26.04.2012

18.04.2012

27.03.2012

23.03.2012

15.03.2012
13.03.2012

05.03.2012

24.02.2012

23.02.2012

16.02.2012

26.01.2012
13.01.2012

25.03.2013

17.08.2012

08.08.2012

27.08.2012

19.11.2012

06.03.2013

05.12.2013

03.07.2012

05.12.2013

07.07.2015

22.01.2014

23.07.2012

09.07.2012

06.06.2012

13.06.2012

01.08.2012

19.11.2012

06.06.2012

15.05.2012

20.06.2012

21.09.2012

12.07.2012

07.05.2012

10.04.2012

25.05.2012
10.04.2012

13.06.2012

20.04.2012

06.04.2012

08.10.2012

20.02.2012
19.09.2012

2012.1078

2012.1075

2012.1076

2012.1069

2012.0994

2012.0985

2012.0919

2012.0912

2012.0890

2012.0806

2012.0798

2012.0772

2012.0773

2012.0767

2012.0755

2012.0743

2012.0656

2012.0647

2012.0639

2012.0633

2012.0590

2012.0558

2012.0459

2012.0451

2012.0396
2012.0381

2012.0337

2012.0298

2012.0281

2012.0252

2012.0134
2012.0067

Belgium

Belgium

Luxembourg

France

France

Germany

Finland

Germany

Sweden

France

Sweden

France

Luxembourg

France

Belgium

Norway

Finland

Belgium

Belgium

Luxembourg

Belgium

United Kingdom

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

France

Belgium

Germany

Germany

Netherlands

Portugal

food

food

feed

food

food

FCM

food

food

food

food

food

food

FCM

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

feed

food

food

food

food
food

food

food

food

food

food
FCM

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

fruits and vegetables

compound feeds

milk and milk products

milk and milk products

food contact materials

dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods

fish and fish products

dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods

milk and milk products

food contact materials

poultry meat and poultry meat products

milk and milk products

fruits and vegetables

soups, broths, sauces and condiments

dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods

fruits and vegetables

dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods

feed materials

cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

cereals and bakery products

fruits and vegetables

eggs and egg products

dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods

fruits and vegetables

cereals and bakery products

bivalve molluscs and products thereof

food contact materials

unauthorised substances clenbuterol (0.0023 mg/kg - ppm)
and phenylbutazone (0.0013; 0.0015; 0.0010 mg/kg - ppm) in
chilled deboned horse meat and frozen deboned horse meat
from Canada

Salmonella Miinster (2 out of 5 samples /25g) and Salmonella
typhimurium (1 out of 5 samples /25g) in soybean sprouts
from Belgium

too high content of copper (75 mg/kg - ppm) in feed for laying
hens from Belgium

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (0103:H2 eae+, stx1+) in
chilled Roquefort cheese from France

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (026:H10; stx1+; eae+)
in roquefort cheese from France

migration of formaldehyde (32 mg/kg - ppm) and of melamine
(97 mg/kg - ppm) from melamine cooking spoon from China

unauthorised substance 1,3 dimethylamylamine (DMAA) in
food supplement from the United States, via the Netherlands

Salmonella spp. (presence /25g) in tea sausage spread from
Germany

unauthorised substance 1,3 dimethylamylamine (DMAA) in
food supplement from the United States, via the Netherlands

Listeria monocytogenes (> 300 000 CFU/g) in smoked halibut
from France

unauthorised substance 1,3 dimethylamylamine (DMAA) in
food supplement from the United States, via the Netherlands

Listeria monocytogenes (1 out of 5 samples /25g) in raw milk
cheese from France

migration of formaldehyde (136 mg/kg - ppm) and of
melamine (260 mg/kg - ppm) from kitchen set from Slovakia,
via Belgium

Salmonella Mbandaka (presence /10g) in mini chicken paprika
skewer from France

Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in goat cheese from
Belgium

omethoate (0.046 mg/kg - ppm) in tamarillo from Colombia,
via Belgium

unlabelled irradiation (glow ratio 1,5) and irradiation in an
unauthorised facility of spicy mix from the Philippines, via the
Netherlands

irradiation in an unauthorised facility of food supplement
from the United Kingdom, via Luxembourg and via France

ethephon (13.5 mg/kg - ppm) in pineapples from Togo

unauthorised substance sibutramine (11.8 mg/item) in food
supplement from the Netherlands

dioxins and dioxin-like polychlorobifenyls (3.9 pg WHO TEQ/g)
in picking stones for pigeons from the Netherlands

undeclared milk ingredient (casein >13.5 mg/kg - ppm) in
chocolates from Belgium

Bacillus cereus (550000-1500000 CFU/g) in marinated tofu in
glass jars from Taiwan, via the Netherlands

unauthorised genetically modified fresh papaya from Thailand

plastic fragments in mini choco donut from Belgium

unauthorised genetically modified organic papaya from
Thailand

Salmonella enteritidis (presence /25g) in pasteurised liquid
egg white from France with raw material from Spain and
France

unauthorised irradiation of food supplement manufactured in
Belgium, with raw material from France

Salmonella Weltevreden (presence /25g) in dried black fungus
from Vietnam, via the Netherlands

unauthorised genetically modified (nos; CaMV35S) basmati
rice from Pakistan

norovirus in oysters from the Netherlands

migration of epoxidised soybean oil (ESBO) (1314 mg/kg -

ppm) from lids of glass jars containing tuna in olive oil from
Spain and lids from Poland
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