RASFF Portal

Search result: 67 notifications

Search criteria Year 2012 Country Luxembourg (LU)

	Classification	Date of case	Last change	Reference	Country	Туре	Product Category	Subject
1.	alert	28.12.2012	01.03.2013	2012.1774	France	food	milk and milk products	Listeria monocytogenes (190 - 4500 CFU/g) in different cheeses (goat, sheep and cow milk) from France
2.	alert	28.12.2012	10.01.2013	2012.1773	Germany	food	other food product / mixed	metal fragments in canned snails in brine from France
3.	information for follow-up	19.12.2012	19.12.2012	2012.1747	Belgium	food	poultry meat and poultry meat products	residue level above MRL for lasalocid (25 µg/kg - ppb) in chicken breast fillets from Belgium
4.	alert	18.12.2012	30.04.2013	2012.1742	Finland	food	fruits and vegetables	Bacillus cereus (>100000 CFU/g) and high count of yeasts (3900 CFU/g) in tofu in sesame oil with chilli in glass jar from China, via the Netherlands
5.	alert	18.12.2012	19.12.2012	2012.1741	Belgium	food	prepared dishes and snacks	Salmonella (presence /25g) in salad with ham and chicken slices from Belgium
6.	alert	12.12.2012	19.04.2013	2012.1721	Germany	food	prepared dishes and snacks	metal fragments in frozen pizzas from Germany
7.	border rejection	30.11.2012	30.01.2013	2012.CLF	Luxembourg	food	dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods	unauthorised substances sibutramine (6; 6.3; 6.2 mg/item) and phenolphthalein in slimming food supplement from China, via Russia
8.	alert	28.11.2012	28.11.2012	2012.1651	Belgium	food	poultry meat and poultry meat products	incorrect expiry date of chilled organic chicken from Belgium
9.	information for follow-up	14.11.2012	22.01.2013	2012.1585	Germany	FCM	food contact materials	migration of formaldehyde (55 mg/kg - ppm) from kitchen utensil from China, via Switzerland
10.	information for follow-up	14.11.2012	17.01.2013	2012.1584	Germany	FCM	food contact materials	migration of formaldehyde (60 mg/kg - ppm) from kitchen utensil (stirring spoon) from China, via Switzerland
11.	information for follow-up	14.11.2012	10.01.2013	2012.1583	Germany	FCM	food contact materials	migration of formaldehyde (44 mg/kg - ppm) from kitchen utensil (ladle) from China, via Switzerland
12.	alert	05.11.2012	20.02.2013	2012.1531	France	food	prepared dishes and snacks	Listeria monocytogenes (presence < 10 CFU/g) in ready-to-eat pasta with chicken from France
13.	alert	05.11.2012	09.11.2012	2012.1530	Germany	food	other food product / mixed	suffocation risk as a result of the consumption of organic baby mash from Germany
14.	information for follow-up	31.10.2012	06.11.2012	2012.1515	Belgium	feed	feed materials	aflatoxins (B1 = 37.8 µg/kg - ppb) in sunflower seed from France
15.	alert	27.10.2012	03.12.2012	2012.1503	Netherlands	food	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Diarrhoeic Shellfish Poisoning (DSP) toxins (Sum OA + PTX: 203.90; 175.30 μ g/kg - ppb) in mussels (Mytilus edulis) from Ireland, packaged in the Netherlands
16.	information for follow-up	26.10.2012	26.11.2012	2012.1502	Germany	feed	compound feeds	mercury (2.11 mg/kg dry matter) in complementary feed for cats from Thailand
17.	alert	25.10.2012	31.01.2013	2012.1495	Switzerland	food	confectionery	suffocation risk as a result of the consumption of and E 407 - carrageenan and E 406 - agar unauthorised in jelly mini cups from Taiwan, via the Netherlands
18.	alert	23.10.2012	22.11.2012	2012.1480	France	food	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	too high count of Escherichia coli (1040 MPN/100g) in mussels from France
19.	alert	12.10.2012	30.10.2012	2012.1433	Belgium	food	poultry meat and poultry meat products	foreign body (piece of glass) in chilled chicken salad from Belgium
20.	alert	12.10.2012	18.10.2012	2012.1434	France	food	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	incorrect expiry date of ready to eat meat product from France
21.	alert	10.10.2012	17.10.2012	2012.1422	Luxembourg	food	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Salmonella spp. (presence in 3 of 5 samples /25g) in raw spiced porcine meat burger from Belgium
22.	alert	05.10.2012	06.11.2012	2012.1408	Belgium	food	dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods	arsenic (3.92 mg/kg - ppm) in food supplement from Belgium
23.	alert	01.10.2012	25.10.2012	2012.1382	Netherlands	food	fish and fish products	Salmonella Thompson (presence /25g) in smoked salmon from Greece, with raw material from Norway, via the Netherlands
24.	alert	01.10.2012	01.10.2012	2012.1381	France	food	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella typhimurium (presence /25g) in fresh chicken meat from France
25.	alert	26.09.2012	22.11.2012	2012.1367	Germany	food	herbs and spices	Salmonella Bredeney and Salmonella Lexington in moringa powder from India
26.	information for follow-up	18.09.2012	19.09.2012	2012.1337	Belgium	feed	pet food	Salmonella enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen pet food from Belgium
27.	information for follow-up	17.09.2012	24.06.2013	2012.1330	Italy	FCM	food contact materials	too high level of overall migration (33.2 mg/dm ²) from plastic forks from China
28.	alert	14.09.2012	20.11.2012	2012.1319	France	food	cereals and bakery products	traces of peanut (3.7 mg/kg - ppm) in bread from France
29.	alert	11.09.2012	05.08.2013	2012.1300	Luxembourg	food	other food product / mixed	ochratoxin A (1.1 μg/kg - ppb) in organic baby mash from Switzerland
30.	information for follow-up	07.09.2012	05.12.2013	2012.1282	Luxembourg	food	non-alcoholic beverages	E 210 - benzoic acid (169 mg/kg - ppm) unauthorised in soft drink with orange juice from Portugal
31.	alert	07.09.2012	07.09.2012	2012.1281	Luxembourg	FCM	food contact materials	migration of formaldehyde (134 mg/kg - ppm) and of melamine (>199.97 mg/kg - ppm) from kitchen utensils from the United Kingdom
32.	information for follow-up	06.09.2012	07.09.2012	2012.1277	Belgium	food	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	suspicion of Salmonella in rabbit filet from the Netherlands
33.	alert	29.08.2012	29.08.2012	2012.1245	Germany	food	eggs and egg products	dioxins (8.15 pg WHO TEQ/g) in organic eggs from Germany
34.	alert	16.08.2012	13.12.2012	2012.1182	Netherlands	food	cereals and bakery products	traces of egg (31 mg/kg - ppm) in baking mix from Germany
35.	alert	06.08.2012	17.08.2012	2012.1126	Belgium	food	fruits and vegetables	Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in fresh cut vegetables from Belgium

36.	alert	27.07.2012	25.03.2013	2012.1078	Belgium	food	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	unauthorised substances clenbuterol (0.0023 mg/kg - ppm) and phenylbutazone (0.0013; 0.0015; 0.0010 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled deboned horse meat and frozen deboned horse meat from Canada
37.	alert	27.07.2012	17.08.2012	2012.1075	Belgium	food	fruits and vegetables	Salmonella Münster (2 out of 5 samples /25g) and Salmonella typhinurium (1 out of 5 samples /25g) in soybean sprouts from Belgium
38.	information for follow-up	27.07.2012	08.08.2012	2012.1076	Luxembourg	feed	compound feeds	too high content of copper (75 mg/kg - ppm) in feed for laying hens from Belgium
39.	alert	25.07.2012	27.08.2012	2012.1069	France	food	milk and milk products	shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (O103:H2 eae+, stx1+) in chilled Roquefort cheese from France
40.	alert	13.07.2012	19.11.2012	2012.0994	France	food	milk and milk products	shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (O26:H10; stx1+; eae+) in roquefort cheese from France
41.	alert	12.07.2012	06.03.2013	2012.0985	Germany	FCM	food contact materials	migration of formaldehyde (32 mg/kg - ppm) and of melamine (97 mg/kg - ppm) from melamine cooking spoon from China
42.	alert	04.07.2012	05.12.2013	2012.0919	Finland	food	dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods	unauthorised substance 1,3 dimethylamylamine (DMAA) in food supplement from the United States, via the Netherlands
43.	alert	03.07.2012	03.07.2012	2012.0912	Germany	food	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Salmonella spp. (presence /25g) in tea sausage spread from Germany
44.	alert	27.06.2012	05.12.2013	2012.0890	Sweden	food	dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods	unauthorised substance 1,3 dimethylamylamine (DMAA) in food supplement from the United States, via the Netherlands
45.	alert	13.06.2012	07.07.2015	2012.0806	France	food	fish and fish products	Listeria monocytogenes (> 300 000 CFU/g) in smoked halibut from France
46.	alert	11.06.2012	22.01.2014	2012.0798	Sweden	food	dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods	unauthorised substance 1,3 dimethylamylamine (DMAA) in food supplement from the United States, via the Netherlands
47.	alert	06.06.2012	23.07.2012	2012.0772	France	food	milk and milk products	Listeria monocytogenes (1 out of 5 samples /25g) in raw milk cheese from France
48.	alert	06.06.2012	09.07.2012	2012.0773	Luxembourg	FCM	food contact materials	migration of formaldehyde (136 mg/kg - ppm) and of melamine (260 mg/kg - ppm) from kitchen set from Slovakia, via Belgium
49.	information for attention	04.06.2012	06.06.2012	2012.0767	France	food	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Mbandaka (presence /10g) in mini chicken paprika skewer from France
50.	alert	01.06.2012	13.06.2012	2012.0755	Belgium	food	milk and milk products	Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in goat cheese from Belgium
51.	information for follow-up	31.05.2012	01.08.2012	2012.0743	Norway	food	fruits and vegetables	omethoate (0.046 mg/kg - ppm) in tamarillo from Colombia, via Belgium
52.	information for follow-up	14.05.2012	19.11.2012	2012.0656	Finland	food	soups, broths, sauces and condiments	unlabelled irradiation (glow ratio 1,5) and irradiation in an unauthorised facility of spicy mix from the Philippines, via the Netherlands
53.	information for follow-up	11.05.2012	06.06.2012	2012.0647	Belgium	food	dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods	irradiation in an unauthorised facility of food supplement from the United Kingdom, via Luxembourg and via France
54.	alert	11.05.2012	15.05.2012	2012.0639	Belgium	food	fruits and vegetables	ethephon (13.5 mg/kg - ppm) in pineapples from Togo
55.	alert	10.05.2012	20.06.2012	2012.0633	Luxembourg	food	dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods	unauthorised substance sibutramine (11.8 mg/item) in food supplement from the Netherlands
56.	information for follow-up	26.04.2012	21.09.2012	2012.0590	Belgium	feed	feed materials	dioxins and dioxin-like polychlorobifenyls (3.9 pg WHO TEQ/g) in picking stones for pigeons from the Netherlands
57.	alert	18.04.2012	12.07.2012	2012.0558	United Kingdom	food	cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	undeclared milk ingredient (casein >13.5 mg/kg - ppm) in chocolates from Belgium
58.	alert	27.03.2012	07.05.2012	2012.0459	Germany	food	fruits and vegetables	Bacillus cereus (550000-1500000 CFU/g) in marinated tofu in glass jars from Taiwan, via the Netherlands
59.	information for follow-up	23.03.2012	10.04.2012	2012.0451	Germany	food	fruits and vegetables	unauthorised genetically modified fresh papaya from Thailand
60.	information for follow-up	15.03.2012	25.05.2012	2012.0396	Germany	food	cereals and bakery products	plastic fragments in mini choco donut from Belgium
61.	information for follow-up	13.03.2012	10.04.2012	2012.0381	Germany	food	fruits and vegetables	unauthorised genetically modified organic papaya from Thailand
62.	alert	05.03.2012	13.06.2012	2012.0337	France	food	eggs and egg products	Salmonella enteritidis (presence /25g) in pasteurised liquid egg white from France with raw material from Spain and France
63.	information for follow-up	24.02.2012	20.04.2012	2012.0298	Belgium	food	dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods	unauthorised irradiation of food supplement manufactured in Belgium, with raw material from France
64.	information for follow-up	23.02.2012	06.04.2012	2012.0281	Germany	food	fruits and vegetables	Salmonella Weltevreden (presence /25g) in dried black fungus from Vietnam, via the Netherlands
65.	alert	16.02.2012	08.10.2012	2012.0252	Germany	food	cereals and bakery products	unauthorised genetically modified (nos; CaMV35S) basmati rice from Pakistan
66.	alert	26.01.2012	20.02.2012	2012.0134	Netherlands	food	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	norovirus in oysters from the Netherlands
67.	alert	13.01.2012	19.09.2012	2012.0067	Portugal	FCM	food contact materials	migration of epoxidised soybean oil (ESBO) (1314 mg/kg - ppm) from lids of glass jars containing tuna in olive oil from Spain and lids from Poland

Version 1.8 | Cookie policy | Top